

**Shriram Finance Ltd Through Vijay Bhagwat
Kotkar Vs Subhash Namdev Gaikwad**

ORDER BELOW EXH. 1

1] The complainant filed complaint against accused for the offence punishable under Section 138 of Negotiable Instruments Act. The verification of complainant is filed on record. In support of his complaint, the complainant filed his affidavit alongwith certain documents on record.

2] On perusal of complaint, verification, affidavit and documents on record, it appears that there is prima-facie material on record to issue process against the accused under Section 138 of Negotiable Instruments Act. Hence, issue process against the accused for the offences punishable under Section 138 of Negotiable Instruments Act.

Sd/-

Pune.
Date 29/11/2024

(S.B.Pawar)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Khed-Rajgurunagar.