

**ORDER BELOW EXH.1 IN SCC NO.1752/2024**

Accused is absent. Issue BW of Rs.5,000/-.

Rajgurunagar-Khed  
Date:-19/06/2025

Sd/-xxx  
**(S.B.Naiknavare-Garad)**  
Judicial Magistrate F.C.,  
Rajgurunagar-Khed, Dist. Pune