

**ORDER IN SCC NO.1752/2024**

B.W. of accused be called on admonition.

Rajgurunagar-Khed  
Date:-25/08/2025

Sd/-xxx  
**(S.B.Naiknavare-Garad)**  
Judicial Magistrate F.C.,  
Rajgurunagar-Khed, Dist. Pune